

Suit No: 612188/16

Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

16.01.2017

Present: Clerk for the counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manjeet Kaur, counsel for the defendant.
Sh. Surinder Singh, defendant in person.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant filed.
Written statement on behalf of the defendant not
filed.

The defendant has failed to file the written
statement within the period of 30 days despite appearance
through counsel on 08.11.2016.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final
opportunity is granted subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- upon the
defendant.

Put up for payment of cost/filing of written statement
on 21.02.2017.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
16.01.2017