

Suit No:612188/16

Mrs. Jaspal Kaur Sethi v/s Surinder Singh

21.02.2017

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Matter passed over to 11.30 AM for appearance of plaintiff.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

21.02.2017

At 11.30 AM

Present: Ms. Kusum Lata, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant with Ms. Manjit Kaur, proxy counsel for defendant.

Written statement has been filed by defendant.

The cost of Rs. 3000/- paid to the plaintiff today in cash.

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has not received the copy of the written statement. Same be supplied to the plaintiff or her counsel within two days from today against acknowledgment.

Replication if any be filed by plaintiff on or before next date of hearing after supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against acknowledgment atleast 10 days in advance.

Matter be listed for filing of replication/admission-denial/framing of issues on 01.06.2017.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

21.02.2017