

Suit No: 612188/16

Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

05.07.2018

Present: Daughter of plaintiff is present in person with
counsel Ms Kusum Lata.
Defendant in person with proxy counsel MsManjeet
Kaur.

Reply to the application under Section 5 of the
Limitation Act and to the review petition filed by plaintiff. Kept
on record. Copy supplied.

Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment to file the
reply to the application under section 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff regarding striking off the defence of defendant. It is
stated that reply to the said application could not be filed due to
demise of father of the main counsel.

Heard. Allowed.

Defendant is at liberty to file the reply to the
application under section 151 CPC on or before next date of
hearing after supplying advance copy of same to the opposite
party or his counsel against acknowledgement atleast one week
prior to next date of hearing.

It is stated that by counsel for plaintiff that a shorter
date may be given as plaintiff is senior citizen and defendant is
not paying the rent.

Heard.

Considering the submissions made, a shorter date is
given and matter be listed for arguments on all the applications
on 08.08.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
05.07.2018