

Suit No: 612188/16

Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

27.08.2019

Present: Ms Kusum Lata, counsel for plaintiff.
One of Legal heir of plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks pass-over to call the counsel.

At request, matter is passed over to 11.30 AM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
27.08.2019