

Suit No:612188/16

Jaspal Kaur Sethi v/s Surinder Singh

03.12.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ms. Kusum Lata, counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Malti, proxy counsel for defendant.

Perusal of the record shows that defendant has deposited sum of Rs. 45000/- in the form of FDR towards arrears of rent as directed by the court. It is stated that for the remaining amount, defendant was to remain present but he is not present due to ill health.

Proxy counsel for defendant has also requested to direct the plaintiff to state the amount which is pending to be tendered as per orders of the court.

Plaintiff shall file statement of account on the NDOH.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the application under Order VII Rule 14, CPC is pending for disposal and no reply is filed to the said application till date.

Defendant is at liberty to file reply to the said application on or before the NDOH after supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against acknowledgment atleast 10 days in advance.

Be listed for depositing the arrears of rent as directed by the court, for filing of reply to the application under Order VII Rule 14, CPC and for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 14, CPC on 06.02.2020. Arrears to be cleared as per orders of the court.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ/West/Delhi
03.12.2019