

CS No. 12188/16

Jaspal Kaur Vs. Surinder Singh

08.10.2020

File already received by way of transfer from the court of Sh. Anuj Aggarwal, Ld. ADJ-07, West, THC, Delhi by the orders of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West, THC, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lock down period is not on record.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Put up for arguments on application U/s 151 CPC for furnishing Statement of account of arrears of rent to be deposited by the defendant on 03.02.2021.

**(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/WEST/THC**