

CS No. 12188/16

Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

05.04.2021

Present : LR of the plaintiff along with Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld. Counsel.
Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment has been sought by Proxy Counsel for the defendant on the ground that main Counsel is not available today due to fever. The same is opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to appear and address arguments on the pending applications on NDOH.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 13.05.2021.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-06 (WEST)/DELHI
05.04.2021(k)