

Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

Through Physical Hearing

10.11.2021

Present : Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the
plaintiff.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the plaintiff submits that
the defendant has not deposited the rent as per order dated
06.01.20218 and the statement of account up to January, 2020 has
been filed.

Let statement of accounts with respect to arrears of
rent till today be also filed. Ld. Counsel for the defendant has
provided her whatsapp number to Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the
plaintiff for sending advance copy of the statement of accounts.
Let the same be supplied to her on whatsapp.

Since, the defendant is not paying the rent despite
order dated 06.01.2018, the defence of the defendant is hereby
struck off.

**To come up for consideration on the
submission/further proceeding on 04.12.2021.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (WEST)/DELHI
10.11.2021(k)