

Suit No. 12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

11.05.2022

Present: Ms. Kusum Lata, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the plaintiff
along with one of the LR.

Defendant along with Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Proxy
Counsel.

Statement of account showing the arrears of rent payable
by the defendant up to the period April, 2022 has been filed on
behalf of the LR's of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

It is submitted that the aforesaid amount has not been
given by the defendant.

**Put up for arguments on the pending application
under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC on 29.07.2022.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)

ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS

11.05.2022(k)