

Suit No. 12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi Vs. Surinder Singh

29.07.2022

Present: Ms. Randeep, one of the LRs in person with counsel
Ms. Kusum Lata.

Proxy Counsel Ms. Malti for defendant.

Heard arguments on the application u/o 7 Rule 14 (3)
CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on
the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Put up for order on the said application for 20/08/2022.
However, defendant is at liberty to advance arguments and to file
written arguments on the said application on or before the
NDOH.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
29.07.2022