

**Suit No. 12188/16**  
**Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh**

15.10.2022

Present: Ms. Geeta Vohra Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff as  
the witness has not brought the original documents today.

Allowed in the interest of justice.

**Put up for PE on 12.12.2022.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)  
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS  
15.10.2022(k)