

Suit No.12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi Vs. Surinder Singh

03.02.2023

Present: Counsel Ms. Kusum Lata for the plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel Sh. Manjeet Kaur on behalf of the main
counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar for the defendant along-
with defendant in person.

Documents with list of documents have been filed on
behalf of the plaintiff.

Affidavit of the PW-1 Mrs. Randeep Anand is tendered
in examination-in-chief. She is examined and cross examination
is deferred as no time left before lunch.

Put up for cross examination of the PW-1 on
24/02/2023 at 12:30 pm.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
03.02.2023