

Suit No. 12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi Vs. Surinder Singh

24.02.2023

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Ms. Geeta Vohra.

Defendant with counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the documents were filed along-with the replication which were not accompanied with any application and the same were not taken on record. He further seeks adjournment for filing appropriate application for taking the same on record. Let copy of the same be supplied to the plaintiff at least one week prior to the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 13/03/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
24.02.2023