

Suit No.12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

25.03.2023

Present : Plaintiff along with Sh.Prashant Arora along with Ms.
Yashika Kapoor, Ld. Counsel.
Defendant along with Malti, Proxy Counsel.

Reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC
filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

An application under Section 151 CPC be filed on
behalf of the plaintiff for taking on record additional documents.
Copy supplied.

Let reply to the said application be filed with advance
copy to the opposite party.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that as
on date there is a arrears of rent of Rs.17 lacs which has not been
paid by the defendant to the plaintiff. At this stage, a cheque
bearing no.685423 for a sum of Rs.1 lac in the name of the Court
has been deposited in the Court by the defendant towards the part
payment of rent.

**Put up for arguments on the application under
Order 12 Rule 6 CPC as well as application under Section
151 CPC on 19.04.2023.**

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
25.03.2023(k)