

Suit No. 12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi Vs. Surinder Singh

01.05.2023

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Ms. Yashika Kapoor.

Defendant with proxy counsel Ms. Manjeet Kaur.

An application u/s 2(B) of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along-with copy of the order and vakalatnama. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment for arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. Adjournment is opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. However in the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed subject to cost of Rs.3,000/-.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application filed today by the plaintiff and for arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC for 06/07/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
01.05.2023