

Suit No. 12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi Vs. Surinder Singh

06.07.2023

Present: Counsel Ms. Yashika Kapoor for the plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar for the defendant.

On the oral request for the Ld. Counsel for the defendant, the cost is reduced to Rs.2000/-. Cost paid.

Reply is filed by the defendant to the application filed by the plaintiff against the defendant for contempt of court.

Heard arguments on the application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Put up for orders on 22/07/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
06.07.2023