

Suit No.12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

11.08.2023

Present : LR of the plaintiff along with Sh. Rishi Kapoor, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh. Gurvinder
Singh Sethi S/o Sh. Harcharan Singh Sethi.
None for the defendant.

Today the case is fixed for orders on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. However, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is not pressing the above said application at this stage.

In view of the submission, matter is adjourned for PE.

Put up for PE as well as for payment of arrears of rent on 02.09.2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
11.08.2023(k)