

**Civ DJ No.12188/16**  
**Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh**

**02.09.2023**

*In view of traffic advisory owing to G-20 full dress rehearsal scheduled to be held today and in view of Office Order no.2073-95/G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 01.09.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, proceedings today have been conducted by Cisco Webex video conferencing.*

**Present:** Sh. Rishi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through Cisco Webex video conferencing.

Ms. Yashika Kapoor, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Defendant along with Ms. Malti, Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Put up for **PE** as well as for **payment of arrears** of rent in terms of Order dated 06.01.2018 under Order 39 Rule 10 CPC on **08.11.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)  
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS  
02.09.2023(k)