

Civ DJ No.12188/16
Jaspa Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. Rishi Kapoor and Ms. Yashika Kapoor, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Ms. Malti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through Cisco Webex video conferencing.
Sh. Sumer Singh, son of the defendant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

The plaintiff has placed on record Additional Court Fees.

An application for recalling of the Order dated 10.11.2021 was moved on behalf of the defendant on 24.11.2023. Copy has not been supplied. However, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has addressed arguments straightaway. I have also heard arguments of Ld. Counsel for the defendant on the above said application.

I have also heard arguments of both the parties on the application under Section 151 CPC of the plaintiff for taking on record additional documents.

At request, an opportunity is granted to both the parties to make further submissions along with case laws on the NDOH.

Contd....

An application has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff for release of amount deposited in the Court by the defendant vide Orders dated 03.12.20219 and 25.03.2023.

Ahlmad is directed to report about the above said deposited amount of rent in the Court on the NDOH.

Now to come up for the same and Order on **14.02.2024.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/12.01.2024(k)