

Civ DJ No.12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi vs Surinder Singh

14.02.2024

Present: Ms. Randeep Anand, LR of the plaintiff in person.
Ms. Yashika Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.
Ms. Malti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

As per report of Ahlmad, two FDRs have been filed by the defendant in the name of the Court.

I have heard further arguments on the application under Section 151 CPC of the plaintiff as well as application for release of amount deposited in the Court by the defendant vide Orders dated 03.12.2019 and 25.03.2023.

Certain citations have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Since the Judgment writing is going on in case bearing Civ DJ No.9763/19 titled as “*Rajender Kumar Nahta vs M/s Kotak Mahindra Life Insurance Company Ltd.*”, the matter is adjourned for pronouncement of Order.

Now to come up for Order on the above said applications **on 16.03.2024.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/14.02.2024(k)