

CIV DJ No. 12188/16
Jaspal Kaur Sethi Vs. Surinder Singh

16.03.2024

Present: Ms. Randeep Anand, LR of the plaintiff in person.
Ms. Yashika Kapoor, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Manjit Kaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Record perused.

Owing to paucity of time, Order could not be pronounced today.

Now to come up for pronouncement of Orders on application u/s 151 CPC of the plaintiff and application for release of amount deposited in the Court by the defendant on **08.04.2024**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/16.03.2024 (R)