

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

08.04.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No. 460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rishi (through VC) and Ms. Yashika Kapoor.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Three applications are pending disposal. First application is u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff for placing on record additional documents. The second application of plaintiff is regarding release of amount deposited in the Court. The third application is of defendant, same is for recalling of order dated 10.11.2021 whereby defence of defendant was struck off.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that at present she is not pressing the application regarding release of deposited amount and in case of necessity, fresh application shall be moved as per law. In view of submissions, said application is disposed off as not pressed.

Qua remaining two applications, arguments are heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **13.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.04.2024