

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

18.11.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith PW-1.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant.

As per direction of the Court on last date of hearing,
amended memo of parties is filed on record.

Case is at the stage of PE. PW-1 is partly cross-examined.
Remaining cross is deferred due to want of certain original documents.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of this witness on
13.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.11.2024