

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rishi Kapoor (VC) and Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld
counsels for plaintiff alongwith PW-1.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar and Ms. Ritu Garg, Ld counsels for
defendant alongwith defendant.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of
PW-1 who is present, however, two applications have been moved on
behalf of defendant. The first application is Review Petition qua orders
dated 03.06.2024 and 10.11.2021 and another application is u/o 6 Rule
17 CPC for amendment of written statement. Ld counsel for plaintiff
submits that he does not want to file reply of said applications.
Arguments head on said applications.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **17.01.2025**.

Ld counsel for plaintiff further submits that in view of
submissions made on last date of hearing, plaintiff has brought today
two original Lease Deeds.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.01.2025