

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Akhil Kumar, ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC)

Defendant with ld counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar.

Written submissions are filed on behalf of defendant.

In this matter, arguments were heard on two applications.

No time left today to go through the record as undersigned was busy in recording evidence in post lunch session.

Put up on **21.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/20.01.2025