

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

21.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff No. 3 with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Akhilesh.
Defendant with Proxy Counsel Ms Manjit Kaur.

Case is at the stage of PE. However, summoned witnesses are not present. Summons issued to witness from DDA received back unserved.

Fresh summons be issued to remaining witnesses on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Summons be given dasti for witness from DDA.

Put up on **05.06.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.04.2025