

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

05.06.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.3 with ld counsel Sh. Rishi Kapoor (VC) and  
Sh. Akhilesh.

Defendant with ld proxy counsel Ms. Malti.

Summoned witness Sh. Rajesh Panwar, Junior Secretariat  
Assistant from DDA, Delhi is present. He is examined and discharged  
as PW-2. Diet money paid.

Put up for remaining PE on **14.08.2025**.

Steps be taken for summoning of remaining witnesses.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/05.06.2025