

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rishi Kapoor (VC) and Sh. Akhilesh, Id counsels for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff no.3.

Ms. Manjit Kaur, Id proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of final arguments. Adjournment is being sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that Id. main counsel is not available due to death in near relation.

Part arguments heard on the part of plaintiff.

Put up for remaining final arguments on next date of hearing. This will be the last and final opportunity for final arguments on the part of defendant.

Put up on **29.10.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/25.09.2025