

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rishi Kapoor (VC) and Sh. Ashish Gupta, Ld counsels for plaintiff.

Plaintiff no.3 is present in Court.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld proxy counsel for defendant with defendant.

Calculation sheet is filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is taken on record.

In this matter, final arguments have already been advanced on behalf of plaintiffs, however, despite opportunity, defendant has not advanced final arguments. Matter is at the stage of clarification.

Matter be put up in post-lunch session.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.01.2026

Contd/-

At 12:15 PM

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant with ld counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar.

At request of ld counsel for defendant, final arguments are heard on the part of defendant.

Matter be put up in post-lunch session.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.01.2026

At 03:50 PM

Present: None for parties.

Record perused.

Certain clarifications are required.

Matter be put up for further arguments on 20.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.01.2026