

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rishi Kapoor, Ld counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff
no.3.

Defendant with ld counsel Sh. Sanjay Kumar.

Further submissions are made on behalf of parties. Certain
citations are also filed on record. Time is required to go through the
same.

Matter be put up on 15.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.03.2026