

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

15.04.2026

Present: All plaintiffs with ld counsel Sh. Rishi Kapoor (VC).
Sh. Sanjay Kumar (VC) and Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld
counsels for defendant.

Calculation sheet regarding the outstanding rental amount
is filed on record on behalf of plaintiffs and copy is supplied.

In this matter, final arguments were heard. No time left
today to go through the record as undersigned took up the matters of
two dates and also passed judgment in one of the oldest matter in this
Court, So matter be put up on 06.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.04.2026