

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

06.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsels Sh. Rishi Kapoor and
Sh. Animesh Bhatia.
Ms. Manjit Kaur, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

The perusal of record shows that the parties had addressed their final arguments before the Ld. Predecessor of this Court.

There is requirement for fresh hearing of final arguments of both sides for proper adjudication of the present suit.

In view of the same, matter be listed on 01.07.2026 for final arguments.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.05.2026