

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

01.07.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Malti, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Copy of same is supplied to defendant.

Passover till 12:00 Noon.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.07.2026

At 12:10 PM

Present: Sh. Rishi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

During the course of final arguments, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file a fresh calculation sheet mentioning the arrears of rent payable by the defendant. He may do so.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has also sought liberty to file written submissions. The defendant may file written submissions with advance copy to the other side at least 7 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 06.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.07.2026