

Civ DJ 12188/16

JASPAL KUAR SETHI Vs. SURINDER SINGH

06.08.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith Ms. Randeep Kaur-one of the LRs of plaintiff.
Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

1. Matter is listed for final arguments.
2. Today, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has filed a fresh calculation sheet. Further, one application has been filed u/o XVIII Rule 17 CPC. Same be registered separately. Copy of same is supplied to Ld. counsel for defendant. Ld. counsel for defendant seeks one opportunity to file reply to the application. Advance copy of reply be supplied to Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
3. Parties are at liberty to file written submissions in terms of previous order.
4. Now to come up for consideration on the application u/o XVIII rule 17 CPC and final arguments on 02.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.08.2026